C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 102578 0004 Rev. 01
Page 1 of 6
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Holder of Certificate: Yageo Corporation
3F, No.233-1, Baoqiao Rd.
Xindian Dist.
23145 New Taipei City

BK16-800-Sx 16 8.0 0.11 16.0 100 0.0056 0.0175 5.6 40
BK16-900-Sx 16 9.0 0.12 18.0 100 0.0040 0.0135 4.7 45
BK16-1000-Sx 16 10.0 0.15 20.0 100 0.0040 0.0110 6.0 50
BK16-1100-Sx 16 11.0 0.15 22.0 100 0.0030 0.0100 7.0 55
BK16-1200-Sx 16 12.0 0.17 24.0 100 0.0030 0.0090 7.5 60
BK16-1400-Sx 16 14.0 0.20 28.0 100 0.0026 0.0080 9.0 70
Remark: x can be A to Z or 1 to 9, standing for Customer code.
BK30 series:
Current R23 (Ω) Time-to-trip
Model Umax (Vdc)
Imax.nt (A) Ires (A) It(A) Imo (A) Rmin Rmax
T
(s)
I
(A)
BK30-090-Sx 30 0.90 0.01 1.80 40 0.070 0.220 5.9 4.5
BK30-110-Sx 30 1.10 0.01 2.20 40 0.050 0.200 6.6 5.5
BK30-135-Sx 30 1.35 0.02 2.70 40 0.040 0.160 7.3 6.75
BK30-160-Sx 30 1.60 0.02 3.20 40 0.030 0.140 8.0 8
BK30-185-Sx 30 1.85 0.03 3.70 40 0.030 0.120 8.7 9.25
BK30-200-Sx 30 2.00 0.03 4.00 40 0.035 0.100 9.8 10
BK30-250-Sx 30 2.50 0.05 5.00 40 0.020 0.080 10.3 12.5
BK30-300-Sx 30 3.00 0.06 6.00 40 0.020 0.080 10.8 15
BK30-400-Sx 30 4.00 0.06 8.00 40 0.010 0.060 12.7 20
BK30-500-Sx 30 5.00 0.07 10.00 40 0.010 0.050 14.5 25
BK30-600-Sx 30 6.00 0.08 12.00 40 0.005 0.040 16.0 30
BK30-700-Sx 30 7.00 0.09 14.00 40 0.005 0.030 17.5 35
BK30-800-Sx 30 8.00 0.10 16.00 40 0.005 0.025 18.8 40
BK30-900-Sx 30 9.00 0.11 18.00 40 0.005 0.020 20.0 45
Remark: x can be A to Z or 1 to 9, standing for Customer code.
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 102578 0004 Rev. 01
Page 5 of 6
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
BK60 series:
Current R23 (Ω) Time-to-trip
Model Umax (Vdc)
Imax.nt (A) Ires (A) It(A) Imo (A) Rmin Rmax
T
(s)
I
(A)
BK60-005-Dx 60 0.05 0.01 0.10 40 7.50 25.0 5.0 0.25
BK60-010-Dx 60 0.10 0.01 0.20 40 2.50 7.50 4.0 0.5
BK60-017-Dx 60 0.17 0.01 0.34 40 1.80 8.00 3.0 0.85
BK60-020-Dx 60 0.20 0.02 0.40 40 1.50 4.40 2.2 1.0
BK60-025-Dx 60 0.25 0.02 0.50 40 1.00 3.00 2.5 1.25
BK60-030-Dx 60 0.30 0.02 0.60 40 0.70 2.10 3.0 1.5
BK60-040-Dx 60 0.40 0.02 0.80 40 0.50 1.29 3.8 2
BK60-050-Dx 60 0.50 0.02 1.00 40 0.35 1.17 4.0 2.5
BK60-065-Dx 60 0.65 0.03 1.30 40 0.30 0.72 5.3 3.25
BK60-075-Dx 60 0.75 0.03 1.50 40 0.25 0.60 6.3 3.75
BK60-090-Dx 60 0.90 0.03 1.80 40 0.20 0.47 7.2 4.5
BK60-110-Dx 60 1.10 0.03 2.20 40 0.15 0.38 8.2 5.5
BK60-110-Sx 60 1.10 0.03 2.20 40 0.15 0.38 8.2 5.5
BK60-135-Dx 60 1.35 0.04 2.70 40 0.12 0.30 9.6 6.75
BK60-160-Dx 60 1.60 0.04 3.20 40 0.09 0.22 11.4 8
BK60-185-Dx 60 1.85 0.05 3.70 40 0.08 0.19 12.6 9.25
BK60-200--Dx 60 2.00 0.05 4.00 40 0.08 0.19 14.5 10.0
BK60-250-Dx 60 2.50 0.05 5.00 40 0.05 0.13 15.6 12.5
BK60-300-Dx 60 3.00 0.06 6.00 40 0.04 0.10 19.8 15
BK60-375-Dx 60 3.75 0.06 7.50 40 0.03 0.08 24.0 18.75
Remark: x can be A to Z or 1 to 9, standing for Customer code.
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 102578 0004 Rev. 01
Page 6 of 6

BK250-200-Sx 250 0.20 0.005 0.40 10 3.0 6.0 9.0 1.0
BK250-200-Dx 250 0.20 0.005 0.40 10 3.0 6.0 9.0 1.0
BK250-250-Sx 250 0.25 0.005 0.50 10 1.6 4.8 7.0 1.25
BK250-400-Sx 250 0.40 0.007 0.80 10 1.0 3.0 9.0 2.0
BK250-600-Sx 250 0.60 0.009 1.20 10 0.6 2.0 8.0 3.0
BK250-800-Sx 250 0.80 0.010 1.60 10 0.4 1.0 18.0 4.0
Remark: x can be A to Z or 1 to 9, standing for Customer code.
BK600 series:
Current R23 (Ω) Time-to-trip
Model Umax (Vac)
Imax.nt (A) Ires (A) It(A) Imo (A) Rmin Rmax
T
(s)
I
(A)
BK600-110-Sx 600 0.11 0.002 0.22 3 6.0 18.0 7.0 1
BK600-150-Sx 600 0.15 0.002 0.30 3 5.0 15.0 6.0 1
BK600-160-Sx 600 0.16 0.002 0.32 3 4.0 12.0 7.5 1
Remark: x can be A to Z or 1 to 9, standing for Customer code.
		2023-01-04T07:46:53+0100
 TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
 Certification Body